Plot	2001779
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500280262145
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/23/1501019014 **105.00
(Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	FILED 15 DEC 23 PH 2: 44 11 11 12 05 57 12 11 12 12 05 57 12 11 12 12 05 57 12 12 12 12 05 57 12 12 12 12 12 05 57 12 12 12 12 12 05 57 12 1
	× 1/8/10

		• •		4.1	į.			
	۲ د ۵	COVER LET	TER	•		4. 5	t.	
TO: Charter Section Division of Corpor	Tations						• .	
SUBJECT: Complex Ortho	paedic Evaluations, Inc.							
	Name of I	Resulting Florida	Profit C	Corporation				
The enclosed Certificate o Entity" into a "Florida Pro	f Conversion, Articles fit Corporation" in acc	of Incorporation cordance with s.	, and fe 607.111	es are submit 5, F.S.	ted to cor	ivert an "Ot	ther Busin	ness
Please return all correspon	dence concerning this	matter to:						
George K. Brew, Esquire			_					
	Contact Person		_					
Law Office of George Brew			_					
	Firm/Company		-					
6817 Southpoint Parkway, S	uite 1804		_					
	Address							
Jacksonville, Florida 32216			_					
Ci	ty, State and Zip Code	;	_					
georg.brew@brewlawfirm.co	om							
E-mail address: (to b	be used for future annu	al report notifica	ition)					
For further information co	-							
George K. Brew		_at (	354-47	41				
Name of Cont	act Person	Area C	ode and	Daytime Tel	ephone N	lumber		
Enclosed is a check for the	e following amount:							
	<b>J</b> \$113.75 Filing Fees nd Certificate of tatus	□\$113.75 Filin and Certified C		□\$122.50 F Certified Co Certificate c	py, and	s,	15	
STREET ADDRESS: New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir Tallahassee, FL 32301	rcle		New Fi Divisic P. O. B	ING ADDRE ilings Section on of Corpora sox 6327 assee, FL 323	tions		1, LEC DEC 23 PH 2:	
							44	•

T.

ì

ļ.

I.

-

,

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

#### Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:

Complex Orthopaedic Evaluations, LLC

Enter Name of Other Business Entity LIScouls 1716

. . .

FILED

15 DEC 23 PH 2: 44

ロックに対応性

Limited Liability Company 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

October 26, 2015 on

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated;

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Complex Orthopaedic Evaluations, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State: AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

-				
Signed this day of	, 20 <sup>15</sup>			
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporatio				
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, Of Incorporator: Ce Printed Name: Patricia D. Blecha Title: <u>Mana</u>	ager	con selected, an		
Required Signatures) on behalf of Other Busines				
Signature: Yalus	Eloph	_*		
Patricia D. Blecha Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:	·			
Printed Name:	Title:	_		
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:	······································			
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:				
Printed Name:	Title:			
Signature:	<u></u>			
Printed Name:	Title:	_		
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:</u> Signature of one General Partner.				
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of ALL General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:			
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative	e.			
All others: Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:   Certificate of Conversion:   Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:   Certified Copy:   Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional) Page 2 of 2	FILED FILED		
: :	- HEC # UL #			

•

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

15 DEC 23 FILED

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

4

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the corporation shall be: Complex Orthopaedic Evaluations, Inc.

## **ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

6817 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 1704 Jacksonville, Florida 32216

## **ARTICLE III - SHARES**

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 shares Par value \$1.00 each

## **ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS:**

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

George K. Brew, Esquire 6817 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 1804 Jacksonville, Florida 32216

## **ARTICLE V - INCORPORATORS**

. .

.

•

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

•

. .

Patricia D. Blecha 6817 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 1704 Jacksonville, Florida 32216

The undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>10</u> day of December, 2015.

Dectin Signature

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.501, FLORIDA STATUTES THAT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: Complex Orthopaedic Evaluations, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

George K. Brew, Esquire 6817 Southpoint Parkway, Suite 1804 Jacksonville, Florida 32216

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

-GEORGÉ K. BREW

12.8-15	
DATE	FILED 15 DEC 23 PH 2: 44

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32314